FORM NO. ATZ-225 REV. 2
TZALS-14*W SERIES
Efficiencies up to 16 SEER/13 EER
Nominal Sizes 11/2 to 31/2 Ton [5.28 to 12.3 kW]
Cooling Capacities 17.3 to 60.5 kBTU
[5.7 to 17.7 kW]
Features
• Composite base pan – dampens sound,   eliminates

Series with
HPC/LPC
Model Number Identification/Available SKUs
TZALS-14*W Series
Thermal Zone 3
Available Models
TZALS14182WA
TZALS14182WP
TZALS14242WB
TZALS14302WB
TZALS14362WA
TZALS14362WP
TZALS1436CWP
TZALS14422WB
TZALS1442CWB
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Available SKUs
Model Number Identification
General Data/Electrical Data
TZALS-14*W Series
4 Thermal Zone
Physical Data
PHYSICAL DATA
Model No. TZALS1418W TZALS1424W TZALS1430W TZALS1436W TZALS1442W
Nominal Tonnage 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5
Valve Connections
Liquid Line O.D. – in. 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Suction Line O.D. – in. 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 7/8
Refrigerant (R410A) furnished oz.¹ 78.4 87 113 103.2 150.0
Compressor Type Scroll
Outdoor Coil
Net face area – Outer Coil 9.9 14.8 16.2 17.3 24.2
Net face area – Inner Coil — — — — —
Tube diameter – in. 0.375 0.375 0.375 0.375 0.375
Number of rows 1 1 1 1 1
Fins per inch 22 22 22 22 22
Outdoor Fan
Diameter – in. 20 24 26 24 26
Number of blades 2 2 3 3 3
Motor hp 1/10 1/6 1/5 1/6 1/3
CFM 2320 2850 3915 3395 4450
RPM 1090 851 710 831 829
watts 139 147 102 177 193
Shipping weight – lbs. 152 149 159 187 212
Operating  weight – lbs. 145 142 152 180 205
Electrical Data
Line Voltage Data (Volts-Phase-Hz) 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60
Maximum overcurrent protection (amps)² 20 20 30 35 40
Minimum circuit ampacity³ 13 14 18 21 25
Compressor
Rated load amps 9.7 10.3 12.8 15.4 16.7
Locked rotor amps 46 61.6 67.3 83.9 109
Condenser Fan Motor
Full load amps 0.6 0.6 1.4 0.8 3.5
Locked rotor amps 1.1 1.5 2.3 1.5 —
Line Voltage Data  (Volts-Phase-Hz) — — — 208/230-3-60 208/230-3-60
Maximum overcurrent protection (amps)² — — — 20 25
Minimum circuit ampacity³ — — — 14 18
Compressor
Rated load amps — — — 10.4 11.2
Locked rotor amps — — — 73 88
Condenser Fan Motor
Full load amps — — — 0.8 3.5
Locked rotor amps — — — 1.5 —
¹Refrigerant charge sufficient for 15 ft. length of refrigerant lines. For longer line set  requirements see the installation instructions for information about set length and additional
refrigerant charge required.
²HACR type circuit breaker of fuse.
³Refer to National Electrical Code manual to determine wire, fuse and disconnect size requirements.
Accessories/Weighted Sound Power Level
TZALS-14*W Series
Thermal Zone 5
Accessories
Model No. TZALS1418 TZALS1424 TZALS1430 TZALS1436 TZALS1442
Compressor crankcase heater* 44-17402-44 44-17402-44 44-17402-44 44-17402-44 44-17402-45
Low ambient control RXAD-A08 RXAD-A08 RXAD-A08 RXAD-A08 RXAD-A08
Compressor sound cover 68-23427-26 68-23427-26 68-23427-26 68-23427-26 68-23427-25
Compressor hard start kit SK-A1 SK-A1 SK-A1 SK-A1 SK-A1